Our Impact Areas

Family Partnerships Foundation creates opportunities that help transform the lives of Central Florida children and youth experiencing foster care so they can grow into thriving, independent adults.

That mission and those who support it make a difference in three important areas.



PREVENTION

We provide support and programs that strengthen families so children can remain safely at home. We focus on a family's food and housing resources, mental and physical health, education, finances, safety, and more.

IN-CARE SUPPORT

We help our children and youth feel less displaced and achieve a sense of normalcy as they enter and experience foster care.

INDEPENDENT LIVING

We strive to provide a permanent family for every child, but when that's not possible, we give our youth the tools and support they need to become successful, independent adults.

THRIVING ADULTS

Our priorities ensure the children we serve have the stable, loving homes they need and deserve and a path to a bright future



About Family Partnerships of Central Florida

Family Partnerships of Central Florida is committed to protecting children, strengthening families and changing lives through a comprehensive, integrated, community-based system of care that provides adoption, foster care and independent living services for children and families in Brevard, Orange, Osceola and Seminole counties.

Contracted with the Florida Department of Children and Families as the lead child welfare agency in the four-county area, Family Partnerships' mission is to ensure that the children it serves thrive in safe, healthy and loving families.

Last year*, Family Partnerships served a total of 8,376 Central Florida children and youth and an average of 2,800 each month through its in-home support programs and out-of-home care.











Family Partnerships Foundation supports this mission by securing support and resources from a wide variety of organizations and community partners.



* 2023-2024 fiscal year